Notice of Determination	Hugh Nguyen, Clerk-Recorder * \$ R 0 0 1 1 7 7 0 1 2 5 \$ * 202085000449 10:59 am 06/19/20 390 SC3A Z03
To: ■ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ■ County Clerk County of: Orange Address: 24031 El Toro Road, Suite 150 Laguna Hills, CA 92653	O.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Project Title: Las Flores Enhanced Water Reliability Project	
Project Applicant: Santa Margarita Water District	3011 10 2020
Project Location (include county): Las Flores, Orange Cou	HUGH NGUYEN, CLERK-RECORDER
Project Description:	BY:DEPUTY
The project includes installation of approximately 3,800 lir of 8-inch pipe in residential streets and easements throug involves the conversion of the Las Flores Lift Station, curr booster pump station, and the rehabilitation of an approximain in the ROW within Antonio Parkway. This is to advise that the Santa Margarita Water District (Lead Agency or Re	th previously disturbed open space, project also rently out of service, to a recycled water mately 3,650-foot-long 10-inch existing force has approved the above
,—	e following determinations regarding the above
(date) described project.	
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cor A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the programments and response to certify that the final EIR with comments and response to be declaration, is available to the General Public at www.smwd.com. 	POSTED West pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. Indition of the approv
Signature (Public Agency): Date: June 19, 2020 Date Recei	ived for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Date: June 19, 2020